TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM821284

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilmington Trust, National Association		06/30/2023	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cross Country Healthcare, Inc.	
Street Address:	6551 Park of Commerce Blvd.	
City:	Boca Raton	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33487	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	Cejka Search, Inc.	
Street Address:	4 City Place Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63141	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	Cross Country Staffing, Inc.	
Street Address:	6651 Park of Commerce Blvd	
City:	Boca Raton	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33487	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	OWS, LLC	
Street Address:	6651 Park of Commerce Blvd	
City:	Boca Raton	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33487	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	MDA Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	4775 Peachtree Industrial Boulevard	
	·	TRADEMARK

REEL: 008119 FRAME: 0720

900783105

City:	Norcross		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30092		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	Travel Staff, LLC		
Street Address:	6651 Park of Commerce Blvd		
City:	Boca Raton		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33487		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	New Mediscan II, LLC		
Street Address:	21820 Burbank Blvd		
Internal Address:	Suite 301		
City:	Woodland Hills		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	91367		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA		
Name:	Assignment America, Inc.		
Street Address:	6651 Park of Commerce Blvd		
City:	Boca Raton		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33487		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 56

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	90051655	CROSS COUNTRY MARKETPLACE	
Serial Number:	90053495	CROSS COUNTRY MARKETPLACE	
Serial Number:	90054125	CROSS COUNTRY	
Serial Number:	90054116	CROSS COUNTRY	
Registration Number:	6243383	CROSS COUNTRY HEALTHCARE PROFESSIONALS	
Registration Number:	6243382	CROSS COUNTRY HEALTHCARE PROFESSIONALS	
Registration Number:	6246405	CROSS COUNTRY EDUCATION	
Registration Number:	6246399	CROSS COUNTRY LOCUMS	
Registration Number:	6246398	CROSS COUNTRY EDUCATION	
Registration Number:	6246396	CROSS COUNTRY LOCUMS	
Serial Number:	88626970	CROSS COUNTRY HEALTHCARE SERVICES	
Serial Number:	88954092	ONE CROSS COUNTRY	
Registration Number:	6105971	CROSS COUNTRY MEDICAL STAFFING NETWORK	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	6089061	CROSS COUNTRY SEARCH		
Registration Number:	6089060	CROSS COUNTRY SEARCH		
Registration Number:	6089059	CROSS COUNTRY HEALTHCARE		
Registration Number:	6088693	CROSS COUNTRY LOCAL		
Registration Number:	6078083	CROSS COUNTRY LOCAL		
Registration Number:	6078082	CROSS COUNTRY WORKFORCE SOLUTIONS		
Registration Number:	6078044	CROSS COUNTRY NURSES		
Registration Number:	6078022	CROSS COUNTRY WORKFORCE SOLUTIONS		
Registration Number:	6038164	CROSS COUNTRY NURSES		
Registration Number:	5943540	CROSS COUNTRY ALLIED		
Registration Number:	2973868	CROSS COUNTRY HEALTHCARE		
Registration Number:	3077370	CROSS COUNTRY HEALTHCARE		
Registration Number:	2978954	CEJKA SEARCH		
Registration Number:	2824372	CROSS COUNTRY TRAVCORPS		
Registration Number:	2582007	ASSIGNMENT AMERICA		
Registration Number:	2122225	CROSS COUNTRY STAFFING		
Registration Number:	1575404	TRAVCORPS		
Registration Number:	1491664	CROSS COUNTRY NURSES		
Registration Number:	4706195	ACCOUNTABLE RECRUITMENT SOLUTIONS		
Registration Number:	2639003	CEJKA		
Registration Number:	1488786	STARMED		
Registration Number:	3475268	CRU48 CRISIS RESPONSE UNIT		
Registration Number:	4408280	OPTIMAL WORKFORCE SOLUTIONS		
Registration Number:	4354795	MEDICAL STAFFING NETWORK		
Registration Number:	3577477	ONESOURCE		
Registration Number:	3365376	INTELISTAF		
Registration Number:	1720655	PHARMSTAFF		
Registration Number:	4373086	MEDICAL DOCTOR ASSOCIATES		
Registration Number:	2535014	MEDICAL DOCTOR ASSOCIATES		
Registration Number:	5684462	DIRECTED EDUCATIONAL SERVICES		
Registration Number:	5684461	DE		
Registration Number:	5684460	DIRECTED EDUCATIONAL SERVICES		
Registration Number:	3917124	ADVANTAGE ALLIED		
Registration Number:	4859454	ADVANTAGE LOCUMS		
Registration Number:	3919605	ADVANTAGE LOCUMS		
Registration Number:	4913489	ADVANTAGE ON CALL		
Registration Number:	5005906	ADVANTAGE RN		
Registration Number:	3917096	ADVANTAGE RN		

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5015628	ARN HEALTHCARE STAFFING
Registration Number:	4408076	ARN HEALTHCARE STAFFING ADVANTAGE RESOUR
Registration Number:	3391381	MEDSTAFF HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	88954088	ONE CROSS COUNTRY
Registration Number:	5943537	CROSS COUNTRY ALLIED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8602402755

Email: derek.wayne@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Derek Wayne

Address Line 1: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

Address Line 2: One State Street

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Derek Wayne
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Derek Wayne
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2023

Total Attachments: 7

source=CCRN - Termination of trademark security agreement#page1.tif source=CCRN - Termination of trademark security agreement#page2.tif source=CCRN - Termination of trademark security agreement#page3.tif source=CCRN - Termination of trademark security agreement#page4.tif source=CCRN - Termination of trademark security agreement#page5.tif source=CCRN - Termination of trademark security agreement#page6.tif source=CCRN - Termination of trademark security agreement#page7.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT** (this "*Termination and Release*") is granted as of June 30, 2023 by **WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,** as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent (the "*Second Lien Agent*"), in favor of the Grantors listed on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto (collectively, jointly and severally, the "*Grantors*" and each individually a "*Grantor*").

WHEREAS, the Grantors executed and delivered a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 8, 2021 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "*Agreement*"), granting to the Second Lien Agent a security interest in all of its right, title and interest, whether presently existing or hereafter acquired, in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Agreement), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("*USPTO*") on June 9, 2021, at Reel 7321, Frame 0409;

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that the Second Lien Agent terminate, release and discharge fully its security interests in and liens on all right, title and interest of such Grantor in, to and under all of the Trademark Collateral as herein provided; and

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that the Second Lien Agent provide a document suitable for recording with the USPTO to evidence such release.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Second Lien Agent hereby:

- 1. terminates the Agreement and releases, terminates and discharges fully all liens and security interests in each Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, and all goodwill associated therewith, including, without limitation, those trademarks and trademarks applications identified in <u>Schedule II</u> hereto; and
- 2. authorizes and requests that this Termination and Release be recorded with the USPTO.

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HEREUNDER SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND SHALL BE CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 5-1401 OF THE GENERAL OBLIGATIONS LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

SECOND LIEN AGENT:

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:____

Name: Teisha Wright Title: Vice President

REEL: 008119 FRAME: 0725

SCHEDULE I

TO

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

<u>Grantors</u>

- 1. Cross Country Healthcare, Inc.
- 2. Cejka Search, Inc.
- 3. Cross Country Staffing, Inc.
- 4. OWS, LLC
- 5. Assignment America, Inc.
- 6. MDA Holdings, Inc.
- 7. New Mediscan II, LLC
- 8. Travel Staff, LLC

ny-1986978

SCHEDULE II TO

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
Cross Country Healthcare, Inc.	United States	CROSS COUNTRY MARKETPLACE	90051655	July 14, 2020
Cross Country Healthcare, Inc.	United States	CROSS COUNTRY MARKETPLACE	90053495	July 15, 2020
Cross Country Healthcare, Inc.	United States	CROSS COUNTRY	90054125	July 15, 2020
Cross Country Healthcare, Inc.	United States	CROSS COUNTRY	90054116	July 15, 2020
Cross Country Healthcare, Inc.	United States	CROSS COUNTRY HEALTHCARE PROFESSIONALS	6243383	January 12, 2021
Cross Country Healthcare, Inc.	United States	CROSS COUNTRY HEALTHCARE PROFESSIONALS	6243382	January 12, 2021
Cross Country Healthcare, Inc.	United States	CROSS COUNTRY EDUCATION	6246405	January 12, 2021
Cross Country Healthcare, Inc.	United States	CROSS COUNTRY LOCUMS	6246399	January 12, 2021
Cross Country Healthcare, Inc.	United States	CROSS COUNTRY EDUCATION	6246398	January 12, 2021
Cross Country Healthcare, Inc.	United States	CROSS COUNTRY LOCUMS	6246396	January 12, 2021
Cross Country Healthcare, Inc.	United States	CROSS COUNTRY HEALTHCARE SERVICES	88626970	September 23, 2019
Cross Country Healthcare, Inc.	United States	ONE CROSS COUNTRY	88954092	June 8, 2020
Cross Country Healthcare, Inc.	United States	ONE CROSS COUNTRY	88954088	June 8, 2020

Cross Country Healthcare, Inc.	United States	CROSS COUNTRY MEDICAL STAFFING NETWORK	6105971	July 21, 2020
Cross Country Healthcare, Inc.	United States	CROSS COUNTRY SEARCH	6089061	June 30, 2020
Cross Country Healthcare, Inc.	United States	CROSS COUNTRY SEARCH	6089060	June 30, 2020
Cross Country Healthcare, Inc.	United States	CROSS COUNTRY HEALTHCARE	6089059	June 30, 2020
Cross Country Healthcare, Inc.	United States	CROSS COUNTRY LOCAL	6088693	June 30, 2020
Cross Country Healthcare, Inc.	United States	CROSS COUNTRY LOCAL	6078083	June 16, 2020
Cross Country Healthcare, Inc.	United States	CROSS COUNTRY WORKFORCE SOLUTIONS	6078082	June 16, 2020
Cross Country Healthcare, Inc.	United States	CROSS COUNTRY NURSES	6078044	June 16, 2020
Cross Country Healthcare, Inc.	United States	CROSS COUNTRY WORKFORCE SOLUTIONS	6078022	June 16, 2020
Cross Country Healthcare, Inc.	United States	CROSS COUNTRY NURSES	6038164	April 21, 2020
Cross Country Healthcare, Inc.	United States	CROSS COUNTRY ALLIED	5943540	December 24, 2019
Cross Country Healthcare, Inc.	United States	CROSS COUNTRY ALLIED	5943537	December 24, 2019
Cross Country Healthcare, Inc.	United States	CROSS COUNTRY HEALTHCARE	2973868	July 19, 2005
Cross Country Healthcare, Inc.	United States	CROSS COUNTRY HEALTHCARE	3077370	April 4, 2006
Cejka Search, Inc.	United States	CEJKA SEARCH	2978954	July 26, 2005
Cross Country Healthcare, Inc.	United States	CROSS COUNTRY TRAVCORPS	2824372	March 23, 2004

Cross Country	United States	ASSIGNMENT	2582007	June 18, 2002
Healthcare, Inc.		AMERICA		
Cross Country	United States	CROSS COUNTRY	2122225	December 16, 1977
Healthcare, Inc.		STAFFING		
Cross Country Healthcare, Inc.	United States	TRAVCORPS	1575404	January 2, 1990
,				
Cross Country Healthcare, Inc.	United States	CROSS COUNTRY NURSES	1491664	June 7, 1988
·				
Cejka Search, Inc.	United States	ACCOUNTABLE RECRUITMENT	4706195	March 24, 2015
		SOLUTIONS		
Cejka Search, Inc.	United States	CEJKA	2639003	October 22, 2002
Cejka Search, Inc.	United States	STARMED	1488786	May 17, 1988
Cross Country	United States	CRU48 CRISIS	3475268	July 29, 2008
Staffing, Inc.		RESPONSE UNIT		
OWS, LLC	United States	OPTIMAL	4408280	September 24, 2013
		WORKFORCE	1100200	
		SOLUTIONS		
Assignment	United States	MEDICAL STAFFING	4354795	June 18, 2013
America, LLC		NETWORK		
Assignment	United States	ONESOURCE	3577477	February 17, 2009
America, LLC			3377177	
Assignment	United States	INTELISTAF	3365376	January 8, 2008
America, LLC			3303370	
Assignment	United States	PHARMSTAFF	1720755	September 29, 1992
America, LLC			1720655	,
MDA Holdings, Inc.	United States	MEDICAL DOCTOR		July 23, 2013
inizationings, inc.	Omica Suites	ASSOCIATES	4373086	July 23, 2013
NADA II-14: I	I Inited Ctates	MEDICAL DOCTOR	2525014	January 20, 2002
MDA Holdings, Inc.	United States	MEDICAL DOCTOR ASSOCIATES	2535014	January 29, 2002
New Mediscan II,	United States	DIRECTED	5684462	February 26, 2019
LLC		EDUCATIONAL		

		SERVICES		
New Mediscan II, LLC	United States	DE	5684461	February 26, 2019
New Mediscan II, LLC	United States	DIRECTED EDUCATIONAL SERVICES	5684460	February 26, 2019
Advantage RN, LLC	United States	ADVANTAGE ALLIED and Design	3917124	February 8, 2011
Advantage RN, LLC	United States	ADVANTAGE LOCUMS	4859454	November 24, 2015
Advantage RN, LLC	United States	ADVANTAGE LOCUMS and Design	3919605	February 15, 2011
Advantage RN, LLC	United States	ADVANTAGE ON CALL	4913489	March 8, 2016
Advantage RN, LLC	United States	ADVANTAGE RN	5005906	July 26, 2016
Advantage RN, LLC	United States	ADVANTAGE RN and Design	3917096	February 8, 2011
Advantage RN, LLC	United States	ARN HEALTHCARE STAFFING	5015628	August 9, 2016
Advantage RN, LLC	United States	ARN HEALTHCARE STAFFING ADVANTAGE RESOURCE NETWORK and Design	4408076	September 24, 2013
Local Staff, LLC	United States	MEDSTAFF HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS and Design	3391381	March 4, 2008

RECORDED: 06/30/2023